

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1472/2011

NAGENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For R.No.1)

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Vasudev, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(For R.No.2)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned. The record of evidence may be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.02 10:57:07

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr.Deepak
Mansukhani is being used by
Mr.Ashok Raj Singh,CM.