

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1472/2011

NAGENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Upmanu, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. K.L. Janjani, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 29th September, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

